dollar
Argentine

peso Euro

United States

dollar

Australian

dollar

Argentine

peso

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Trade receivables 33,074 206,671 15,678 – 117,877 1,270,092 82,755 –

Prepayments, other receivables and other assets 41,012 4,625,849 188,689 – 1,371 13,183 2,410 –

Cash and cash equivalents 17,202 310,901 2 – 22,289 251,737 97,833 1,883

Trade payables (42,212) (2,359,023) (1,187,854) – (51,818) (2,606,914) (1,227,139) –

49,076 2,784,398 (983,485) – 89,719 (1,071,902) (1,044,141) 1,883

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible change in
exchange rates by 5%, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax and the Group’s equity.

246 Xinjiang Goldwind Science & Technology Co., Ltd.    Annual Report 2021246 Xinjiang Goldwind Science & Technology Co., Ltd.    Annual Report 2021

Notes to
Financial Statements
31 December 2021

51. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

Increase/
Increase/ (decrease)

(decrease) in profit
in basis points after tax

RMB’000

2021

If RMB weakens against Euro 5% (420)
If RMB strengthens against Euro (5%) 420
If RMB weakens against United States dollar 5% 114,355
If RMB strengthens against United States dollar (5%) (114,355)
If RMB weakens against Australian dollar 5% (41,798)
If RMB strengthens against Australian dollar (5%) 41,798

2020

If RMB weakens against Euro 5% 3,703
If RMB strengthens against Euro (5%) (3,703)
If RMB weakens against United States dollar 5% 46,892
If RMB strengthens against United States dollar (5%) (46,892)
If RMB weakens against Australian dollar 5% 44,540
If RMB strengthens against Australian dollar (5%) (44,540)

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined assuming that the change in foreign currency rates had occurred
on 31 December 2021 and the Group had applied the exposure to foreign currency risk to those monetary assets
and liabilities and net investment operations in existence at those dates. The estimated 5% increase or decrease
represents management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change in foreign currency rates over the period until
the end of the next reporting period. The sensitivity analysis is performed on the same basis for the year.

Credit risk

The Group trades only with recognised and creditworthy parties. The Group has a credit policy in place which